Loans and advances to customers 3,49% 105 434 67 383 99 483 73 854 139 (3 868) 342 425
Avaílable-for-sale securíties 1,56% 20 269 16 226 9 237 120100 . 3154 168 986
Held-to-maturity securíties 2,20% - 407 15 623 14156 28 070 . 58 256
Investments in subsidiaríes - - - - - - 7 7
Total assets 207 965 84 016 124 343 208110 28 209 1356 653 999

Due to banks 0,00% 9 001 10 006 16179 56 410 91 596
Deposits from customers 0,91% 110 569 28 919 118 916 205 222 . 132 463 758
Debt securíties issued 1,29% 12 3 3 362 14 668 - . 18 045
Total liabilities 119 582 38 928 138457 276 300 - 132 573 399
Difference 88 383 45 088 (14114) (68 190) 28 209 1224 80 600
Cumuiative difference 88 383 133 471 119 357 51167 79 376 80 600

This is an English translation of the originál Slovák document. 68

® Privatbanka

The interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the assumption of a parallel movement of the yield
curve.

The table below shows the change in net profit and equity of the Bank due to possible changes in interest
rates.

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2018
Prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Štandarde,

as adopted by the European Union

EUR '000 Impact on net profit Impact on equity

2018
+ 0,5% for all currencies (1 403)
- 0,5% for all currencies - 1 433

2017
+ 0,5% for all currencies (1 771)
- 0,5% for all currencies - 1 810

(b) Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk of a change in the value of the Bank’s portfolios as a result of changes in the
value of exchange rates and open unsecured positions. The Bank manages currency risk by determining
and daily monitoring of maximum limits of open positions of the banking book for individual currencies,
A potential excessive open currency position of the Banking Book is immediately repurchased through
an internal operation in the Trading Book. The currency risk of the trading book is limited by maximum
exposure using the VaR model. The tables below Show the volumes of assets and liabilities according